

OD-4

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/6/2022
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 13th DECEMBER, 2022.

Appearance :
Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Mitra, Adv.
For the Trustees

Mr. A. Kr. Boral, Adv.
Ms. S. Sengupta, Adv.
For Dilip Narayan Deb

The Court: Affidavit-in-Opposition is filed by one of the Trustees,
namely, Dilip Narayan Deb.

Mr. Mitra, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioner
submitted that he wants to file Affidavit-in-Reply.

Let the matter appear in the list on 13th January, 2023.

Affidavit-in-Reply is to filed within that time with prior service of
copy.

The Board of Trustees constituted in terms of Order dated 26th
August, 2019 shall continue to function till further order.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)