

OD-1

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2022  
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 10<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2023

Appearance :  
Mr. A. Kr. Boral, Adv.  
Ms. S. Sengupta, Adv.  
For the Petitioner

Mr. S. Mitra, Adv.  
For the Defendant

The Court : On the prayer of the learned Counsel appearing for the parties, let the matter appear in the list on 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 for analogous hearing of GA No.6 of 2022.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

A. Dey.