

OD-2, 4-6

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/5/2022
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/6/2022
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/7/2023
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 2nd May, 2023

Appearance :
Mr. A. K. Boral, Adv.

Mr. S. Mitra, Adv.
Ms. S. Chatterjee, Adv.

The Court: GA/8/2023 is filed with a prayer to quash the notices dated 3rd January, 2022 and 28th June, 2022 along with other prayers.

Learned Counsel appearing for the other side craves leave to file Affidavit-in-Opposition.

Affidavit-in-Opposition is to be filed within three weeks; Affidavit-in-Reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the list on 27th June, 2023.

Affidavit-in-Reply of GA/5/2022 is filed today. Let the same be kept on record. Exchange of Affidavits are also completed.

Exchange of Affidavits of GA/6/2022 are completed.

Learned Counsel appearing for one of the Shebaitis of GA/7/2023 craves leave to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Leave is granted.

Let these matters appear in the list on 27th June, 2023 for hearing.

The Board of Trustees is to function in terms of Order dated 12th September, 2023 till the next date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

A. Dey.