

OD-16+17+18+19

IA GA 5 of 2022
IA GA 6 of 2022
IA GA 7 of 2023
IA GA 8 of 2023
CS 220 of 1868

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

BISWANATH MITRA
VERSUS
K.C.BASU

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 27th June, 2023.

Mr. Souvick Mitra, Adv.
...for three trustees, namely
Tapas Bose, Saibal Deb &
Debraj Mitra.

The Court:- Prayers (a) in GA No. 5 of 2022 is allowed. Leave is granted to the petitioner to serve the application upon Bikram Adhikary, son of late Bijoy Bishnu Adhikary residing at Raja Bagan, Post Office – Sukhchar, Police Station – Khardah, District – 24 Parganas (North), Kolkata - 700015.

On prayer of the learned Counsel, hearing of GA No. 5 of 2022, GA No. 6 of 2022, GA No. 7 of 2023 and GA No. 8 of 2023 stand adjourned to 20th July, 2023. Exchange of affidavits shall be completed in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)