

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2022  
In CS/220/1868  
BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/6/2022  
In CS/220/1868  
BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In CS/220/1868  
BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2023.

Appearance:

*Mr. A. Kr. Boral, Adv.*

*Ms. S. Chatterjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Saibal Narayan Deb, Adv.*

*Mr. Debraj Mitra, Adv.*

*Mr. Tapas Bose, Adv.*

The Court:- In terms of order dated 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2023, GA/5/2022,  
GA/6/2022 and GA/8/2023 shall appear in the list on 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)