

OD-9, 10 & 25

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2022
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/6/2022
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 13th September, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Ayan Kr. Boral, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
...for the applicant in GA/5/2022

Mr. S. N. Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Mitra, Adv.
...for the trustee

Ms. Laboni Pan, Adv.
...for Bikram Adhikary

The Court :- Heard the learned counsel appearing for the applicant in
GA/5/2022.

Let these matters appear on 4th October, 2023.

Learned counsel appearing for the purchaser, Bikram Adhikary prays for leave to file Affidavit-in-Opposition against GA/5/2022. Affidavit-in-Opposition shall be filed within the returnable date by the purchaser, Bikram Adhikary.

Supplementary Affidavit is filed today by Mr. Mitra craving for leave to file the same as time framed for filing such Affidavit-in-Reply has expired.

Leave is granted.

Supplementary Affidavit filed today be kept with the record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)