

OD 2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
IA NO. GA/9/2024  
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date :16<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

APPEARANCE:  
Mr. Souvick Mitra,Adv.  
...for the plaintiff.

The Court: GA No. 9 of 2024 is filed by one of the trustees praying for certain directions to Sovabazar Babosayee Samity.

Let a copy of this application be served upon the said body.

Let the matter appear in the list on 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)