

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2024  
In CS/220/1868  
BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/5/2022  
In CS/220/1868  
BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/6/2022  
In CS/220/1868  
BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In CS/220/1868  
BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2024.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. S. N. Mitra, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Souwick Mitra, Adv.*

*Mr. Ayan Kumar Boral, Adv.*

The Court :- IA NO. GA/9/2024

Copies of the application are to be served upon the parties and affidavit of service is to be filed.

IA NO. GA/5/2022

In terms of the order dated 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2024, the learned Registrar, Original Side appointed Mr. Sekh Tarik Anowar as the Valuer. Report of the Valuer is yet to come. The Valuer is expected to submit the Report on or before the returnable date.

The copy of this order may be communicated to the Valuer.

IA NO. GA/6/2022 and IA NO. GA/8/2023 shall be taken up together.

All these matters will appear in the list on 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.  
A.R.(C.R.)