

OD 2+15+16+17

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2024  
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

**WITH**

IA NO. GA/5/2022  
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

**WITH**

IA NO. GA/6/2022  
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

**WITH**

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date: 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

APPEARANCE:  
Ms. Labani Pan,Adv.  
...for Bikram Adhikary in GA 5/2022.

Mr. Souvick Mitra,Adv.  
.....For three trustees, namely Mr. Saibal Narayan Deb,Adv.  
Mr. Tapas Bose,Adv.  
Mr. Debraj Mitra,Adv.

Mr. Pradip Kr. Ghosh,Adv.  
...for Sondwip Mukherjee, Commissioner of Partition.

The Court:- Affidavit of service filed in Court today be kept in the record.

Learned Counsel for the trustee craves leave to file a supplementary affidavit in GA No. 8 of 2023. Leave is granted. Report of the valuer is yet to come.

Let the matters appear in the list on 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 for further hearing.

Report of the learned Registrar, Original Side dated 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 be kept in the record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)