

OD 13,14,15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2022
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

WITH

IA NO. GA/6/2022 In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

WITH

IA NO. GA/8/2023 In CS/220/1868 BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble Justice SUGATO MAJUMDAR

DATE: 10th May, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Meghnad Dutta,Adv.
Mr. Arindam Paul,Adv.
...for Ajanta De.

Mr S.N.Mitra,Sr. Adv.
Mr. Souvick Mitra,Adv.
Mr. Nirayan Roy,Adv.

...for three trustees, namely saibal Narayan Deb, Tapas Bose, Debraj Mitra.

The Court: The matters stand adjourned to 13th June, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)