

OD-1-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2022  
In  
CS/220/1868  
BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs.  
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/6/2022  
In  
CS/220/1868  
BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs.  
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In  
CS/220/1868  
BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs.  
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2024.

Mr. Ayan Kumar Boral, Advocate for Dilip Narayan Deb in GA/5/2022  
& GA/6/2022 and for Sanjay Saha in GA/8/2023.

Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Mr. Arindam Paul, Ms. Debaroti Das  
Advocates for Ajanta De/intervenor.

The Court : These matters are appearing in the list under the heading  
'To Be Mentioned'.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner in GA 5 of 2022 and GA 8 of 2023  
seeks for fixing the matters for hearing.

List these matters on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

Learned Advocate-on-record for the petitioner in GA 5 of 2022 and GA 8 of 2023 is directed to serve notice upon all the parties intimating the next date of hearing.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

pa