

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO. GA/5/2022
IN
CS/220/1868
IN THE MATTER OF :
BISWANATH MITRA
VS
K.C. BASU

IA NO. GA/6/2022
IN
CS/220/1868
IN THE MATTER OF :
BISWANATH MITRA
VS
K.C. BASU

IA NO. GA/8/2023
IN
CS/220/1868
IN THE MATTER OF :
BISWANATH MITRA
VS
K.C. BASU

IA NO. GA/10/2024
IN
CS/220/1868
IN THE MATTER OF :
BISWANATH MITRA
VS
K.C. BASU

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date: 6th August, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Ayan Kumar Boral, Adv.
Ms. Saswati Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Sabyasachi Bhattacharya, Adv.
For Dilip Narayan Deb in (G.A.No. 5/2022,
GA NO.6/2022& GA NO.10/2024
Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
Ms. Debarati Das, Adv.
Mr. Sabyasachi Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Saswati Manna, Adv.
For applicant Ajanta De in (G.A. No. 10 of 2024)
Mr. Akash Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Labani Pan, Adv.
For Bikram Adhikary (GA 5 of 2022)
Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Souvik Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Shetparna Ray, Adv.
Mr. Subhajit Das, Adv.
For three trustees

The Court :Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of three trustees in GA/10/2024 is take on record.

Affidavit-in-reply filed by the applicant in GA/10/2024 is also taken on record.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, learned senior advocate appearing for the three trustees seeks to file supplementary affidavit in GA/5/2022 as well as GA/10/2024.

Let such supplementary affidavit be filed in GA/5/2022 and GA/10/2024 by 9th August, 2024. Copy of such supplementary affidavit be served upon the learned advocates for the applicants by 9th August, 2024. Reply, if any, to the supplementary affidavit be filed by the applicants by 12th August, 2024.

Let these matters appear on 14th August, 2024 at 11.30 A.M.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

Sb/