

OD-38-41

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2022  
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/6/2022  
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/10/2024  
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK  
Date : 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

Appearance:  
*Mr. Ayan Kumar Boral, Adv.*  
*Ms. Saswati Sengupta, Adv.*  
*... for the petitioner.*

Mr. S. N. Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Souvick Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. S. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Subhajit Das, Adv.  
... for the trustee.

Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.  
*Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.*  
*Mr. Satrajeet Sen, Adv.*  
*Ms. Debarati Das, Adv.*

... for appellant in item no.41.

Mr. Ankan Dutta, Adv.  
... for purchaser.

**GA/5/2022**

The Court :- Mr. Ayan Kumar Boral, learned Advocate for the petitioner concludes his reply. The hearing in GA/5/2022 is concluded.

**GA/6/2022**

Mr. Souvick Mitra, learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks for fixing a date for hearing of the application.

List this matter on 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 at 12.30 p.m.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

mg