

ORDER SHEET

OD-14 & 15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/8/2023
In
CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
VERSUS
K.C. BASU

IA No. GA/10/2024
In
CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
VERSUS
K.C. BASU

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 12th September, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.

Ms. Debarati Das, Adv.

For the applicant in IA No. GA/10/2024.

Mr. Akash Dutta, Adv.

For the purchaser.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Souvick Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Shetparna Ray, Adv.

Mr. Subhajit Das, Advd.

For the trustees, Tapas Bose, Saibal Deb, Debraj Mitra.

Mr. Ayan Kumar Boral, Adv.

Ms. Saswati Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Dilip Narayan Deb.

The Court :- On the prayer of the learned advocates for respective parties,
list these matters on 22nd November, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

snn.