

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2022,
GA/6/2022
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date : 4th October, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Ayan Kumar Boral, Adv,
Mr. Saswati Sengupta, Adv.
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.

Mr. Souvick Mitra, Adv.
Mr. N. Ray, Adv.

The Court :- This matter is appearing under the heading '*To Be Mentioned*'.

After the passing of the order on 3rd October, 2024, one of the joint administrators appointed namely Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned advocate mentioned the matter indicating his personal problem in discharging his functions.

In view of the above, Mr. Ratul Das, learned advocate, Bar Library Club is appointed as one of the joint administrators in place of Mr. Chayan Gupta.

The order dated 3rd October, 2024 is modified to the aforesaid extent.

The other portions of the order will remain unaltered.

This order shall form part of order dated 3rd October, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

mg