

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/11/2024

In

CS/220/1868

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ORIGINAL SIDE

BISWANATH MITRA

VS

K. C. BASU

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr.Souvick Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Shetparna Ray, Adv.

...For petitioner.

Mr. Ayan kumar Boral, Adv.

. . .for Sanjib Mitra.

The Court : Mr. Souvick Mitra, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that since the previous board has been dissolved, he needs to take instruction as to whether the Joint Administrators appointed by this Court would pursue this application or not. He seeks for one week accommodation.

List this matter on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

R.D Barua

