

OD-7 to 10

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2022
In
CS/220/1868
BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In
CS/220/1868
BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/10/2024
In
CS/220/1868
BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

IA NO. GA/11/2024
In
CS/220/1868
BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date : 5th December, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Meghnath Dutta. Adv.
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
Ms. Puja Rajbhor, Adv.
...for the applicant in GA/10/2024

Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.
...Joint Administrators.

Mr. Souvick Mitra, Adv.
... for the Trustee.
Mr. Ayan Kumar Boral, Adv.
...for Dilip Narayan Deb.

The Court : Report filed by the Joint Administrators is taken on record.

Mr. Ayan Kumar Boral, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of applicant in GA 5 of 2022 submits that his client has preferred two appeals against the order 3rd October, 2024 and are scheduled to be heard in the coming week. He seeks two weeks accommodation.

On the prayer of all the learned Advocates for the respective parties, let the report of the Joint Administrators be circulated amongst the parties.

List this matter on 19th December, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

gb/pa