

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/220/1868

IA NO: GA/9/2024, GA/10/2024, GA/11/2024,  
GA/12/2025, GA/13/2025, GA/14/2025,  
GA/15/2025, GA/16/2025, GA/17/2025,  
GA/18/2025, GA/19/2025, GA/20/2025,  
GA/21/2025, GA/22/2025, GA/23/2025,  
GA/24/2025, GA/25/2025, GA/26/2025,  
GA/27/2025

BISWANATH MITRA  
VS  
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY  
Date: 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**APPEARANCE:**

*Mr. Sowick Mitra, Adv.*  
*Ms. Shetparna Ray, Adv.*  
*...for the applicant.*

The Court : In Re: **GA/12/2025 to GA/27/2025**: Learned Advocate for  
the applicant is present.

Let a notice be served upon Kolkata Municipal Corporation intimating  
the next date of hearing.

Let this matter appear on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)