

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/28/2025  
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

**AND**

IA NO. GA/29/2025  
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA  
Vs  
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY  
Date: 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

**APPEARANCE:**

*Mr. Souvik Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Shetparna Ray, Adv.  
...for the applicant.*

*Mr. Ayan Kr. Boral, Adv.  
...for the sebaits.*

The Court : Let these matters appear on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)