

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/16/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 25th November, 2025.

APPEARANCE

Ms. Shruti Mitra, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. J. K. Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Nayan Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Achintya Kr Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the respondent nos.2 and 3

Mr. Ayan Kr. Boral, Adv.
Ms. Saswati Sengupta, Adv.
...for the sebaits.

Ms. Piyali Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.
...for KMC.

The Court:- The Learned Advocate representing the KMC seeks 10(ten) days time to file the affidavit in compliance with the order dated 15th September, 2025 and the same is allowed.

Let the matter be fixed on 9th December, 2025 for filing the affidavit.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)