

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2024
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/12/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/13/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/14/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/15/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/16/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/17/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/18/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/19/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/20/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/21/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/22/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/23/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/24/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/25/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/26/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/27/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/28/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

And

IA NO. GA/29/2025
In CS/220/1868

BISWANATH MITRA
Vs
K. C. BASU

BEFORE :
HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Dated: 10th April, 2026

Appearance :

Mr. Souvick Mitra, Adv.
Ms. S. Ray, Adv.
...for the Trustees

Ms. Piyali Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.
Ms. Gulneez Quraishi, Adv.
...for KMC (GA/12/2025 to GA/27/2025)

Mr. Rishav Deb Barman, Adv.
...for Sovabazar Byabsayi Samiti in GA/9/2024

Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Kr. Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Nayan Ranjan Chakraborty, Adv.
... for the opposite party nos. 2&3 in GA/25/2025

The Court:- The Learned Advocate representing the petitioner in GA/25/2025 has filed an application for amendment of the petition in compliance with the order dated 15th December, 2025. A copy of the same is to be served upon the respective respondents.

Next date be fixed on 21st May, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

DB